

TRUCKZONE.ca

Proudly serving British Columbia, Alberta & Saskatchewan Western Canada's Premier Heavy Duty Parts & Service Centres

JENN TRUCKING LTD.

MV# 0

Bill To:

15202 94 St Grand Prairie, AB T8X 0L2 Phone: 780-532-0395

Truck Zone - Grande Prairie

parts.grp@truckzone.ca service.grp@truckzone.ca credit@truckzone.ca

Invoice: 02W8314

Date / Hour: 6/2/2025 2:33:09PM

Repair Order: 8314

Customer:

Branch: GRP

Total Invoice: \$462.11

\*\*\*Charge\*\*\*

Page 1

E033-3

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Office Phone: Email:

Work:

Customer P/O:

Fax:

Open Date: 05/23/2025

Salesperson:

Completion Date: 06/02/2025

Add User: BSetter Unit Number: 912

Model Year: 2013

VIN: 5KJJAEBG1DPFB1255

Make/Model: WESTERN STAR 4900 SERIES

Meter: 987431 Kilometers

ECM Reading: 22798

Task:

010-2000 Complaint: LABOUR TO COMPLETE CVIP INSPECTION AS PER GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS.

**CVIP Inspection Truck** 

Department: Service

Cause: CV8348091

Type: TRUCK HEAVY DUTY

Correction: Performed CVIP inspection. Presented findings to customer. Customer chose to take unit without repair.

Unit returned and was subject to reinspection. Certified unit upon check over

Supp.

Part

Description / Ref Number

U/M

Task 1 Subtotals

Quantity

Price

Extended Price \$0.00

Labor:

\$200.00

Task 1 Subtotals

Parts

\$200.00

\$462.11

070-3000 Steering Complaint: POWER STEERING LINES RUBBING - PROTECT FROM FURTHER DAMAGE

Department: Service

Extended Quantity Price Description / Ref Number Supp. U/M Price \$116.20 1-3/8" x 3' SIL RAD HOSE 1.0 \$116.20 5515-138 FT \$19.95 \$19.95 HAZ Hazardous Fee 1.0 \$9 45 \$9 45 Shop Supplies 1.0 Shop Sup Task 2 Subtotals Parts: \$116.20 \$94.50 Labor: \$29.40 Miscellaneous: Task 2 Subtotals \$240.10

GST/HST Number: 845685726RT0001

Detail Tax Info:

GST Sales Tax

\$22.01 \$0.00 \$22.01 Total:

**Total Parts:** \$116.20 \$294.50 **Total Labor: Total Miscellaneous:** \$29.40 Invoice Subtotal: \$440.10 **Total Tax:** \$22.01

**Total Invoice:** 



**NORTH** 

# WESTERN STAR & FREIGHTLINER TRUCKS of GRANDE PRAIRIE

Address: 7802 - 110 Street | Grande Prairie, AB T8W 1M3
Phone: 780-513-2236 | Toll Free: 1-866-388-7827 | Fac: 780-513-2846

Visit us online at www.wsnorth.com

Remit To: 24210 - 114 Avenue | Acheson, AB T7X 689

Bill To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

\*\*\*\*\*\*EMAIL INVOICES NOW AVAILABLE\*\*\*\*\*\*

Invoice: 00204219817

Date / Time: 5/28/2025 10:36:14AM

Parts Order: 219817

Customer:
Branch: GRP
Invoice Total: \$681.19

\*\*\* CHARGE AR \*\*\*

Page 1 of 1

Ext Price \$578.75

\$70.00

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Office Phone:

Fax: Email:

Customer P/C Uni		Invoiced By: DBA VIN: FB1		De	elivery Method: Ot	JR TRUCK		
Part / Misc	Description / Ref Number	er		U/M	Quantity	List	Price	F
WWS 9039621	RESERVOIR, Air 2000	Steel WELD <26"> WELD		EA	1 Bin Loc	\$761.33 cation: X92C	\$578.75	\$57
WWS 71108-3405	U-BOLT, Air Tank			EA	2 Bin Loc	\$46.01 cation: E11F	\$35.00	\$7
Detail Tax Info:								
GST		\$32.44 Total: \$32.44						
					Invoice Sul Tota	btotal: al Tax:		\$648.75 \$32.44
					Invoice 1	Total:	\$	681.19
Payment Method: CHARGE AR	Payment Terms: NET 30	<u>Due Date:</u> 06/27/2025						
WESTERN STAR & F 24210 - 114 AVENUE ACHESON, AB T7X 6	REIGHTLINER TRUCKS OF GF	RP						
QUOTES ARE VALID FO NO RETURNS ON ELEC CORES MUST BE ASSE CANCELLED SPECIAL C SPECIAL ORDER AND N FREIGHT CHARGES ARE ALL RETURNS MUST BE	TRICAL COMPONENTS MBLED AND RETURNED WITHIN 9 DRDER PARTS ARE SUBJECT TO 2 ION-STOCKING ITEMS REQUIRE A	0% RESTOCKING FEE LUTHORIZATION PRIOR TO LE CONDITION			A MINIMUM 20%	RESTOCKING	G FEE,	
HAVING AUTHORIZED RE MY (OUR) INDEBTEDNESS TO: WES	PAIRS TO MY (OUR) MOTOR VEHI STERN STAR TRUCKS (NORTH) LTI NCE OF THE ACCOUNT FOR SAID	CLE, AND(OR) AUTHORIZE			(WE) HEREBY AC	KNOWLEDGE	:	
DATE:	SIGNATURE:	PRIN	T NAME:					



Bill To: JENN TRUCKING LTD

A1 Driveline Ltd. #100 -15502 94 St Grande Prairie, AB T8X 0L2 Phone: (780) 539-6688

Email: a1driveline@telus.net

Invoice: 01P89793

Date / Time: 5/1/2025 8:49:04AM

Parts Order: 89793 Customer: 1000002659 Branch: A1GP Invoice Total: \$5,315.24

\*\*\* Charge \*\*\*
Page 1 of 1

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD

Office Phone: Shop Phone: Email:

Customer P/O:912 Invoiced By: dking Delivery Method: Customer Pickup Ext Part / Misc Description / Ref Number U/M Quantity Price Price RTLO20918-AUX-REBUILD RTLO20918-AUX BOX REBUILD \$2,650.00 \$2,650.00 EA Stocking Number: 3471 Serial Number: 14143 Bin Location: REBUILT RTLO20918AUX-CORE Core Charge 1 \$2,000.00 FA \$2,000.00 Stocking Number: Serial Number: Bin Location: CORE 4304084-B Aux Drive Gear 20918 Bulk \$262.13 EA \$262.13 Bin Location: A-8-D-4 Aux Countershaft Strap Kit - Return for Credit \$150.00 StrapKit \$150.00 GST/HST Number: 809631252 Detail Tax Info: GST \$253.11 \$253.11 Total: **Total Parts:** \$2,912.13

Total Parts: \$2,912.13

Total Core Charges: \$2,000.00

Total Core Returns: \$0.00

Total Miscellaneous: \$150.00

Invoice Subtotal: \$5,062.13

Total Tax: \$253.11

Invoice Total: \$5,315.24

 Payment Method:
 Payment Terms:
 Due Date:

 Charge
 Net 30 Days
 05/31/2025

— Remit To: — A1 Driveline LTD - A1GP 15502 94 St # 100 Grande Prairie, AB T8X 0L2

I hereby authorize the repairs to be done along with the required materials and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to the vehicle or contents in the case of fire or theft or causes beyond your control. I hereby grant you and your employees' permission to operate the vehicle on the streets and highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and or inspection. I acknowledge my indebtedness for the amount of this invoice and acknowledge and agree that in the event of non payment that the repairer is entitled to liens under any available repair liens or storage liens legislation. This information will be used solely for the current and future service of your vehicle, warranty registration, and any other use required by law. You have a right to a written estimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than 10% percent above that estimate. If you waived your right to an estimate, the repairer must have your authorization of the maximum amount that you will pay for the repairs. The repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you authorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorized. A1 Driveline has interest and retains all rights of ownership to any parts or service noted on this invoice until payed in full

Signature:	

### TIRESMITH INC. 13755 - 100 STREET GRANDE PRAIRIE AB T8V 4H4

PH: 780-532-3166 FX: 780-532-8939

EML: admin@tiresmith.ca

SOLD TO:

JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Signature or you Patronage!!!!

Signature:

## Invoice GPR390356

(Copy)

SHIP TO

JENN TRUCKING LTD.

**DATE: 24 Nov 05** 

TOTAL:

4228.97

TEL:	FA <u>X:</u>			PAGE:	1
EAR		MODEL		ENGINE	
. ATE NO	WESTERN STAR				
LATE NO			ą.		BY
J73711		392341	912	HS	
IME IN :10 AM	PROMISEDTERN		P.O	TAG	
****	30 DA		912		
	47145 DONE ON NOV 04/		TAX	NET	EXT.PRICE
	SERVICE CALL BS	2024	G	N/C	N/C
8 991		11R24.5/16	G	425.00	3400.00
8 COM	T CHANGEOVER MED.TRK-	USE COWB 315> BS	G	40.00	320.00
8 TTH			G	14.00	112.00
8 TR5			G	11.95	95.60
0.5  TL	C ALUM TRUCK VALVE STE TIRE LABOUR - WITH SER AN MUD OUT OF RIMS		G	110.00	55.00
1 MSS MEC	T 8 USED FOR SPARES HANICAL SHOP SUPPLIES Registration# 82058 1	353 RT0001	G	44.99	44.99
Pay	ment Method: OnAccount	=4228.97		A	
70 PLE RES	KMS. THIS SERVICE IS : ASE SEE US TO HAVE THI: ULT IN A WHEEL OFF SIT	E REQUIRE RE-TORQUEING W PROVIDED FREE OF CHARGE. S DONE. FAILURE TO DO S UATION. TS HAND TORQUEDFT L	SO MAY	<i>p</i>	
GST	EXEMPT #:	PST EXEMPT #:			
				PARTS:	3495.6
remiest the		C O N D I T I O N S above materials to be supplied	and installed	LABOUR:	375.0
n the follow:	ing conditions.	••		OTHER:	156.9
promise to p	pay the amount due upon complet for the value of the done and	tion of the work. I acknowledge materials supplied. I authorize	the lien of you, your	!	
gents or ind	ependent contractors to drive :	my vehicle for the purpose of in rk as necessary, including relea	spection and	SUB-TOTAL:	4027.5
rehicle or par	rts there of to third parties.	I will be responsible for any	and all	GST:	201.3
harges that	any third party warranty compa	ny fails to pay for.		PST:	N/



#### WESTERN STAR & FREIGHTLINER TRUCKS of GRANDE PRAIRIE

Address: 7802 - 110 Street | Grande Prairie, AB T8W 1M3 Phone: 780-513-2236 | Toll Free: 1-866-388-7827 | Fax: 780-513-2846

Visit us online at www.wsnorth.com

Remit To: 24210 - 114 Avenue | Acheson, AB T7X 6B9

G5T: 892297052

Invoiced By: ASCHMIDT

Bill To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Customer P/O: 912

Invoice: 00204196203

Date / Time: 11/5/2024 1:20:17PM

Parts Order: 196203

Customer:

Branch: GRP

Invoice Total: \$2,331.39

\*\*\* CHARGE AR \*\*\*

Ext

Price

\$2,040.37

\$2,040.37 \$180.00 \$2,220.37 \$111.02 \$2,331.39

\$180.00

Price

Page 1 of 1

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Office Phone:

Fax: Email:

Delivery Method: DELIVERY

Part / Misc	Description / Ref N	Number		U/M	Quantity	List	Price
HOR 99A9560	CLUTCH, Fan DN	IA .		EA	1	\$3,690.80	\$2,040.37
FREIGHT IN	INCOMING FREIO	SHT CHARGES RE: _			1		\$180.00
Detail Tax Info: GST			\$111.02		···		The same
		Total:	\$111.02		Total	I Parts:	
					Total Miscella		,
					Invoice Su Tot	ibtotal: tal Tax:	
					Invoice	Total:	\$2
Payment Method: CHARGE AR	Payment Terms: NET 30		ue Date: 2/05/2024				
24210 - 114 AVENUE ACHESON, AB T7X						ū	
Ordered by John VIN# FB1255							
CORES MUST BE RET 20% RE-STOCKING FE SPECIAL ORDER ITEM	OR 15 DAYS CTRICAL COMPONENTS URNED WITHIN 90 DAYS FOR EE ON SPECIAL ORDERED/NO IS MAY BE SUBJECT TO FREI	N-STOCKING ITEMS GHT CHARGES					
HAVING AUTHORIZED R MY (OUR) INDEBTEDNESS TO: WE	EPAIRS TO MY (OUR) MOTOF STERN STAR TRUCKS (NORT ANCE OF THE ACCOUNT FOR	VEHICLE, AND(OR)	) AUTHORIZED PAR	T(S) PURCHASES, I	(WE) HEREBY A	CKNOWLEDGE	Ξ
DATE: ERRORS AND OMISSION	SIGNATURE: NS EXCEPTED		PRINT NAM	IE:			
******EMAIL INVOICES N	OW AVAILABLE*****						



Proudly serving British Columbia, Alberta & Saskatchewan Western Canada's Premier Heavy Duty Parts & Service Centres

TRUCK/ONF.ca

MV# 0

#### Truck Zone - Grande Prairie

#### 15202 94 St Grand Prairie, AB T8X 0L2 Phone: 780-532-0395

parts.grp@truckzone.ca scrvice.grp@truckzone.ca <u>oredit@truckzone.ca</u> Head Office: 587-415-4490 Invoice: 02W7440

Date / Hour: 10/9/2024 8:21:03AM

Repair Order: 7440

Customer:

Branch: GRP Total Invoice: 837.11

\*\*\*Charge\*\*\*

Page 1 of 2

Bill To:

JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Office Phone: Email:

Work:

Fay.

Customer P/O:

Open Date: 10/08/2024

Salesperson:

Completion Date: 10/08/2024

Add User: CWallace

Unit Number: 912

Model Year: 2013

Make/Model: WESTERN STAR 4900 SERIES

Type: TRUCK HEAVY DUTY

VIN: 5KJJAEBG1DPFB1255

Meter: 940600 Kilometers

ECM Reading: 21806

Task: 1

050-1000

Engine Repairs

Department: Service

Complaint: CHECK AND ADVISE FOR ENGINE NOT GETTING OVER 600RPM

"CUSTOMER SUPPLIED PART

Cause: FAILING THROTTLE PEDAL

Correction: HOOKED UP LAPTOP. UNIT HAS 27 COUNTS OF INACTIVE FAULT 1242 ACCELERATOR PEDAL 1 DATA ERRATIC. RAN ENGINE.

THROTTLE RESPONSE CORRECT. BROUGHT UP TO SHOP. INSPECTED HARNESS. FOUND RUB SPOT IN OEM HARNESS TO ENGINE
FROM CLUTCH LINKAGE. OPENED UP AND INSPECTED WIRING. NO DAMAGE FOUND TO WIRES. WRAPPED AND SECURED BETTER.
MONITORED SENSOR VOLTAGE ON LAPTOP WHILE SHAKING AND TWISTING HARNESS. NO VOLTAGE FLUCTUATIONS FOUND.
DISCONNECTED APPS AND LOAD TESTED WIRING FROM ECM TO PEDAL. ALL CARRIES LOAD. T/S INDICATES FAILING
ACCELERATOR PEDAL. GOT QUOTE. REASSEMBLED. REMOVED OLD PEDAL ASSEMBLY. DURING REMOVAL 2 BOLTS BROKE
OFF. DRILLED OUT REMAINS. INSTALLED NEW PEDAL. CONNECTED AND SECURED WIRING. RAN ENGINE AND CONFIRMED
THROTTLE WORKS CORRECTLY. TOOK UNIT FOR TEST DRIVE. NO ISSUES WITH THE THROTTLE PEDAL. CLEARED INACTIVE



Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Price
<del></del>	Freight	Freight		1.0	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Shop Sup	Shop Supplies		1.0	\$69.75	\$69.75

GST/HST Number: 845685726RT0001

FAULTS.

Detail Tax Info:

GST Sales Tax \$39.86 \$0.00 Total: \$39.86 | Total Parts: \$0.00 |
| Total Labor: \$697.50 |
| Total Miscellaneous: \$99.75 |
| Invoice Subtotal: \$797.25 |
| Total Tax: \$39.86 |
| Total Invoice: \$837.11

Payment Method
\*\*\*Charge\*\*\*

Terms N30 Due Date 11/8/2024

-Remit To

Truck Zone

15816 - 111 Ave NW

Edmonton, AB T5M 2R8



TRUCKZONE.ca

Proudly serving British Columbia, Alberta & Saskatchewan Western Canada's Premier Heavy Duty Parts & Service Centres

MV# 0

Truck Zone - Grande Prairie

15202 94 St Grand Prairie, AB T8X 0L2 Phone: 780-532-0395

parts.grp@truckzone.ca service.grp@truckzone.ca oredit@truckzone.ca Head Office: 587-415-4490 Invoice: 02W7266

Date / Hour: 9/9/2024 8:52:03AM

Repair Order: 7266

Customer:

Branch: GRP Total Invoice: 860.29

\*\*\*Charge\*\*\*

Page 1

Bill To:

JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Office Phone: Email:

Work:

Fax:

Customer P/O: 912

Open Date: 09/03/2024

Salesperson:

Completion Date: 09/03/2024

Add User: JKerr Unit Number: 912

Model Year: 2013

Make/Model: WESTERN STAR 4900 SERIES

Type: TRUCK HEAVY DUTY

VIN: 5KJJAEBG1DPFB1255

Meter: 367372 Kilometers

ECM Reading: 21541

Task:

030-1000

PM Truck

Department: Service

Complaint: CHECK AND ADVISE: A/C NOT WORKING

Cause: LEAKING A/C LOW PRESSURE SWITCH.

Correction: HOOKED UP A/C MACHINE. PRESSURES LOW. RECOVERED SYSTEM AND CONFIRMED UNDER SPEC. VACUUMED AND RAN LEAK TEST. FAILED. PRESSURE TESTED TO 200 PSI WITH NITROGEN AND INSPECTED, NOTICEABLE LEAK FROM H-BLOCK, USED SCOPE TO FIND THAT A/C LOW PRESSURE SWITCH IS LEAKING THROUGH BODY INTO CONNECTOR. REMOVED AND REPLACED A/C LOW PRESSURE SWITCH, CUSTOMER SUPPLIED. PRESSURE TESTED. HOLDING. RECHARGED TO SPEC. RAN UP AND TESTED A/C

OPERATION.

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Price
	HAZ	Hazardous Fee		1.0	\$19.95	\$19.95
	Shop Sup	Shop Supplies		1.0	\$38.87	\$38.87
			Task 1 Subtotals	Parts:		\$0.00
				Labor:		\$388.70
				Miscellaneous:		\$58.82
				Task 1 Subtotals		\$447.52

Task: 2 030-1000

PM Truck

**Department: Service** 

Complaint: PLEASE PRESSURE TEST COOLING SYSTEM -CUSTOMER HAS MENTIONED A LEAK

Cause: ENGINE BLOCK HEADER ELEMENT.

Correction: INSPECTED FOR SIGNS OF LEAKS. FOUND THAT ENGINE BLOCK HEATER ELEMENT HAS SMALL LEAK THROUGH CONNECTOR PRESSURE TESTED. NO OTHER LEAKS NOTED. AFTER PRESSURED UP FOR 20 MINUTES NOTICED SMALL LEAK FORMING AT ACCESSORY COOLANT COLLECTOR AT REAR RHS OF HEAD, ORDERED NEW SEAL, DRAINED COOLANT, REMOVED AND REPLACED BLOCK HEATER ELEMENT. REMOVED ACCESSORY COOLANT BLOCK. CLEANED AND RESEALED. TORQUED. REFILLED COOLANT. RAN UP AND WASHED ENGINE OFF.

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Extended Price
	Shop Sup	Shop Supplies		1.0	\$33.80	\$33.80
			Task 2 Subtotals	Parts:		\$0.00
				Labor:		\$338.00
				Miscellaneous:		\$33.80
				Task 2 Subtotals		\$371.80

<sup>\*\*</sup> See Last Page for Invoice Total \*\*



TRUCKZONE.ca

Proudly serving British Columbia, Alberta & Saskatchewan Western Canada's Premier Heavy Duty Parts & Service Centres

MV# 0

#### Truck Zone - Grande Prairie

15202 94 St Grand Prairie, AB T8X 0L2 Phone: 780-532-0395

parts.grp@truckzone.ca service.grp@truckzone.ca <u>credit@truckzone.ca</u> Head Office: 587-415-4490 Invoice: 02W7266

Date / Hour: 9/9/2024 8:52:03AM

Repair Order: 7266

Customer:

Branch: GRP Total Invoice: \$860.29

\*\*\*Charge\*\*\*
Page 2

Bill To:

JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Office Phone: Email:

902002

 Work:
 Fax:

 Customer P/O: 912 Add User: JKerr
 Open Date: 09/03/2024 Open Date: 09/03/2024 Salesperson:
 Completion Date: 09/03/2024 Salesperson:

 Task: 3 050-1100
 Engine Cooling system
 Department: Service

Complaint: REPLACE LEAKING O-RING AT HEAT BLOCK

Cause: LEAKING SEAL

Correction: AFTER PRESSURED UP FOR 20 MINUTES NOTICED SMALL LEAK FORMING AT ACCESSORY COOLANT COLLECTOR AT REAR RHS

OF HEAD. ORDERED NEW SEAL.

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Extended Price
	3685456	SEAL, WATER PUMP	EA	1.0	\$9.66	\$9.66
	Shop Sup	Shop Supplies		1.0	\$7.27	\$7.27
			Task 3 Subtotals	Parts:		\$0.00
				Labor:		\$0.00
		•		Task 3 Subtotals		\$0.00
GST/HS	T Number: 845685726DT0001					

GST/HST Number: 845685726RT0001

Detail Tax Info:

GST Sales Tax \$40.97 \$0.00 Total: \$40.97 Total Parts: \$0.00
Total Labor: \$726.70
Total Miscellaneous: \$92.62
Invoice Subtotal: \$819.32
Total Tax: \$40.97
Total Invoice: \$860.29

 Payment Method
 Terms
 Due Date

 \*\*\*\*Charge\*\*\*
 N30
 10/9/2024

Remit To
Truck Zone

15816 - 111 Ave NW

Edmonton, AB T5M 2R8



TRUCKZONE.ca

Proudly serving British Columbia, Alberta & Saskatchewan Western Canada's Premier Heavy Duty Parts & Service Centres

MV# 0

Truck Zone - Grande Prairie

15202 94 St Grand Prairie, AB T8X 0L2 Phone: 780-532-0395

parts.grp@truckzone.ca service.grp@truckzone.ca <u>credit@truckzone.ca</u> Head Office: 587-415-4490 Invoice: 02W7197

Date / Hour: 8/30/2024 2:56:33PM

Repair Order: 7197

Customer:

Branch: GRP Total Invoice: 34,098.37

\*\*\*Charge\*\*\*

Page 1 of 4

Bill To:

JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Office Phone: Email:

Work:

Fax:

Customer P/O:

Open Date: 08/13/2024

Salesperson:

Completion Date: 08/30/2024

Add User: CWailace

Unit Number: 912

Model Year: 2013

Make/Model: WESTERN STAR 4900 SERIES

Type: TRUCK HEAVY DUTY

VIN: 5KJJAEBG1DPFB1255

Meter: 366816 Kilometers

ECM Reading: 21527

Task: 1

030-1000

PM Truck

Department: Service

Complaint: CHECK AND ADVISE:

**COOLANT IN THE CYLINDERS** 

Cause: CRACKED CYLINDER HEAD AND LOW LINER PROTRUSION

Correction: DRAINED COOLANT, DISCONNECTED WIRING AND MOVED ASIDE, DISCONNECTED LINES AND WIRING, REMOVED TURBO. DISCONNECTED HARNESS FROM HEAD AND MOVED ASIDE. DISCONNECTED RAD HOSES, REMOVED HOOD AND RAD ASSEMBLY. REMOVED FAN HUB, CRANK DAMPER, GEAR COVER. REMOVED ADJUSTABLE IDLER AND CAM GEAR. REMOVED ROCKER SHAFTS, CAM, HEAD BOLTS, REMOVED CYLINDER HEAD FROM ENGINE. INSPECTED. FOUND CRACKING BETWEEN VALVE SEATS ON #6. CLEANED DECK. MEASURED LINER PROTRUSIONS. FOUND 5 CYLINDERS FAILED INDIVIDUAL MEASUREMENT SPECS. MAX SPEC FOR VARIATION ON CYLINDER IS 0.0015. MULTIPLE CYLINDERS 0.002 OR MORE. REMOVED 1 ROD AND LINER TO MEASURE AND ORDER CORRECT PARTS. REMOVED REMAINING PISTON ASSEMBLIES AND LINERS. CLEANED DECK AND LINER BORES. REMOVED 5 MAIN BEARING CAPS, INSPECTED BEARINGS, FOUND UNIT HAS OVERSIZED BEARINGS, ALSO HAS UNDERSIZED BEARINGS EQUIPPED IN RODS. ATTEMPTED TO SOURCE CORRECT BEARINGS. SWAPPED PARTS TO NEW CYLINDER HEAD, INTAKE MANIFOLD, BRACKETS, EXHAUST MANIFOLD, THERMOSTAT HOUSING. REPLACED THERMOSTAT AND SEAL. REMOVED AND REPLACED WATER PUMP. TORQUED. INSTALLED NEW LINERS. VERIFIED HEIGHTS. ALL WITHIN SPEC AT UPPER END. ASSEMBLED NEW PISTONS AND OLD RODS. CLEANED CRANK, REMOVED AND REPLACED MAIN BEARINGS, TORQUED IN SEQUENCE, VERIFIED CRANK END PLAY, INSTALLED PISTONS ASSEMBLIES, TORQUED, CHECKED ROD SIDE PLAY, GOOD. CLEANED HEAD AND DECK, INSTALLED AND TORQUED HEAD. CLEANED CAM, INSTALLED CAM, ADJUSTER GEAR, AND CAM GEAR, SET GEARTRAIN BACKLASH, UNCAGED SCISSOR GEAR, CLEANED AND INSTALLED GEAR COVER. REMOVED AND REPLACED FRONT CRANK SEAL. INSTALLED DAMPER, IDLERS, FAN HUB AND BELTS. CLEANED AND INSTALLED ROCKER SHAFTS. SET ALL VALVES AND JAKES. INSTALLED NEW INJECTORS, TRANSFER TUBES. CLEANED AND INSTALLED OLD FUEL SUPPLY LINES, TORQUED. INSTALLED INJECTOR HARNESS, VALVE COVER, TURBO, OIL AND COOLANT LINES. SECURED WIRING. CLEANED OIL PAN, PICKUP AND BLOCK STIFFENER PLATE. INSTALLED NEW OIL PUMP AND SET BACKLASH TO SPEC. INSTALLED BLOCK PLATE, PICKUP AND OIL PAN. TORQUED. REPLACED OIL FILTER. FILLED ENGINE OIL THROUGH PRIMING PORT. INSTALLED RAD ASSEMBLY AND HOOD. CONNECTED AND SECURED WIRING AND LINES. FILLED COOLANT, PROGRAMMED NEW INJECTOR CODES. ATTEMPTED TO START ENGINE. FOUND FUEL RAIL PRESSURE READING -250 PSI AND WOULD NOT CHANGE. UNIT SET FAULT FOR LOW RAIL PRESSURE. GOT NEW RAIL PRESSURE SENSOR AND INSTALLED. FIRED UP TRUCK AND #6 INJECTOR FUEL LINE PULLED THREADS AND BLEW OFF OF TRANSFER TUBE. GOT NEW TUBE AND FUEL LINE. INSTALLED. RAN ENGINE. FOUND #1 INJECTOR FUEL LINE STARTING TO LEAK. ROAD TESTED UNIT. WASHED ENGINE OFF, RAN UP. REPLACED FUEL FILTER. PARKED TRUCK.

A

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Extended Price
Оцрр.	060167E	HEAD CYL	EA	1.0	\$7,482.65	\$7,482.65
	121384	O-RING WATER PUMP	EA	1.0	\$7.39	\$7.39
	209860EX-C	KIT INJECOTR CORE	EA	-6.0	\$506.25	\$(3,037.50)

<sup>\*\*</sup> See Last Page for Invoice Total \*\*



TRUCKZONE.ca

Proudly serving British Columbia, Alberta & Saskatchewan Western Canada's Premier Heavy Duty Parts & Service Centres

MV# 0

#### Truck Zone - Grande Prairie

15202 94 St Grand Prairie, AB T8X 0L2 Phone: 780-532-0395

parts.grp@truckzone.ca service.grp@truckzone.ca <u>credit@truckzone.ca</u> Head Office: 587-415-4490 Invoice: 02W7197

Date / Hour: 8/30/2024 2:56:33PM

Repair Order: 7197 Customer: Branch: GRP

Total Invoice: \$34,098.37 \*\*\*Charge\*\*\*

Page 2 of 4

Bill To:

JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Office Phone: Email:

Wo	ork:			Fax:			
Customer P/O:			Open Da	te: 08/13/2024	Completion Date: 0	3/30/2024	
Add User:	CWallace		Salespersor	n:			
	141313	KIT LUBE PUMP	EA	1.0	\$711.71	\$711.71	
	171980	KIT,MAIN,BEARING	EA	-1.0	\$499.59	\$(499.59	
	172045	KIT,BRG.ROD(STD)	EA	-6.0	\$71.08	\$(426.48	
	181956	PUMP WATER NO HOUSING	EA	1.0	\$376.71	\$376.7	
	209960EX	KIT INJECTOR	EA	6.0	\$1,114.06	\$6,684.36	
	209960EX-C	KIT INJECOTR CORE	EA	6.0	\$506.25	\$3,037.50	
	23-13202-000	Seal-Mini Stat-O-Seal Plus 8	. EA	2.0	\$8.57	\$17.14	
	23-13205-000	Seal-Mini Stat-O-Seal Plus 12	EA	2.0	\$9.11	\$18.22	
	2894829	FUEL INJECTOR TUBE	EA	1.0	\$181.35	\$181.35	
	3678506	BOLT, CYL HEAD	EA	9.0	\$41.56	\$374.04	
	3685173	SEAL, FRONT ENGINE	EA	1.0	\$129.19	\$129.19	
	3685808CUM	TUBE INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY	EA	3.0	\$246.46	\$739.38	
	3685809CUM	INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY TUBE	EA	2.0	\$242.40	\$484.80	
	3685810	FUEL SUPPLY TUBE	EA	1.0	\$243.51	\$243.5	
	4376361	KIT, OVERSIZE ROD BEARING	EA	6.0	\$277.36	\$1,664.16	
	4393172	SEAL, O-RING	EA	1.0	\$10.74	\$10.7	
	4954245	SENSOR, PRESSURE	EA	1.0	\$386.18	\$386.1	
	4984382	PRESSURE RELIEF PX8 SEAL	EA	2.0	\$15.94	\$31.8	
	5406112	KIT, MAIN BEARING	EA	1.0	\$1,298.27	\$1,298.2	
	5575513	HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	1.0	\$19.90	\$19.9	
	900598-6	ORB PLUG	EA	1.0	\$3.76	\$3.7	
	9030M-14X1.5	METRIC HEX PLUG	EA	1.0	\$6.03	\$6.0	
	9500-14MM	METRIC BONDED SEAL	EA	1.0	\$1.24	\$1.2	
	FF5776	FUEL FILTER	EA	1.0	\$96.67	\$96.6	
	ISX119-145	KIT,ENG,150MM	EA	1.0	\$4,377.72	\$4,377.7	
	LF14000NN	FILTER, OIL	EA	1.0	\$63.28	\$63.2	
	EHC100	Environmental Charge		1.0	\$1.00	\$1.0	
	SHE500010131	ROTEL T3 FLT 15W40 CK-4 BULK	EA	45.0	\$5.25	\$236.2	
	EHC010	Environmental Charge		1.0	\$4.50	\$4.5	
	SHE550045135	ROT T4TRIPPRO 15W40CK-4 3X5L	EA ·	1.0	\$47.49	\$47.4	
	EHC050	Environmental Charge		1.0	\$0.50	\$0.5	
	SHE550050745	PZL AUTO TRANSM FLUID 1QT	EA	1.0	\$8.90	\$8.9	
	EHC019	Environmental Charge		1.0	\$0.19	\$0.1	

<sup>\*\*</sup> See Last Page for Invoice Total \*\*



TRUCKZONE.ca

Proudly serving British Columbia, Alberta & Saskatchewan Western Canada's Premier Heavy Duty Parts & Service Centres

MV# 0

#### Truck Zone - Grande Prairie

15202 94 St Grand Prairie, AB T8X 0L2 Phone: 780-532-0395

parts.grp@truckzone.ca service.grp@truckzone.ca credit@truckzone.ca
Head Office: 587-415-4490 Invoice: 02W7197

Date / Hour: 8/30/2024 2:56:33PM

Repair Order: 7197 Customer:

Branch: GRP

Total Invoice: \$34,098.37 \*\*\*Charge\*\*\*

Page 3 of 4

Bill To:

JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Office Phone: Email:

VVork:		F	ax:		
Customer P/O:	ustomer P/O:		: 08/13/2024	Completion Date: 08/30/2024	
Add User: CWallace		Salesperson:			
SHE550057739	ELC NITRITE FREE 50/50	EA	16.0	\$15.50	\$248.00
HAZ	Hazardous Fee		1.0	\$19.95	\$19.95
Shop Sup	Shop Supplies		1.0	\$285.20	\$285.20
		Task 1 Subtotals	Parts:		\$25,024.85
			Core Chg:		\$3,037.50
			Core Ret:		(\$3,037.50)
			EHC:		6.19
			Labor:		\$7,130.00
			Miscellaneous:		\$305.15
			Task 1 Subtotals		\$32,466.19

Task: 2 200-6000 **COMPLIMENTARY INSPECTION** 

Complaint: PLEASE PERFORM COMPLIMENTARY INSPECTION

Total:

Correction: -D/S WINDSHIELD HAS ROCK DAMAGE

-MIDDLE ROOF MARKER LIGHT INOP

-UNIT HAS BAD RUST JACKING ON INNER FRAME RAILS

-#2 AXLE INPUT SEAL LEAKING

-AXLE #2 P/S MISSING 1/2 A DUST SHIELD

-#2 AXLE P/S AIR BAG HAS CUTS IN IT

#3 D/S MISSING BRAKE CLEVIS PIN

-LOWER STEERING SHAFT U-JOINT HAS PLAY

-CLUTCH OUT OF ADJUSTMENT

-HOOD PIVOTS HAVE PLAY

**Department: Service** 

Supp. Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Extended Price
Labor Quote: 84.50					
		Task 2 Subtotals	Parts:		\$0.00
			Labor:		\$84.50
			Miscellaneous:	\$	(76.05)
			Task 2 Subtotals		\$8.45
GST/HST Number: 845685726F	RT0001 .				
Detail Tax Info:			Total Parts:	\$25,	024.85

\$1,623.73

D **GST** \$1,623.73 \$0.00 Sales Tax

\$3,037.50 **Total Core Charge:** \$(3,037.50) **Total Core Ret:** \$6.19 **Total EHC: Total Labor:** \$7,214.50 **Total Miscellaneous:** \$229.10

<sup>\*\*</sup> See Last Page for Invoice Total \*\*



TRUCKTONF.es

Proudly serving British Columbia, Alberta & Saskatchewan Western Canada's Premier Heavy Duty Parts & Service Centres

MV# 0

#### Truck Zone - Grande Prairie

15202 94 St Grand Prairie, AB T8X 0L2 Phone: 780-532-0395

parts.grp@truckzone.ca service.grp@truckzone.ca <u>credit@truckzone.ca</u> Head Office: 587-415-4490 Invoice: 02W7197

Date / Hour: 8/30/2024 2:56:33PM

Repair Order: 7197 Customer:

Branch: GRP Total Invoice: \$34,098.37

\*\*\*Charge\*\*\*
Page 4 of 4

Bill To:	JENN TRUCKING LTD.	Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD

Office Phone: Email:

Work:			Fax:	
Customer P/O:			Open Date: 08/13/2024	Completion Date: 08/30/2024
Add User: CWallace	·		Salesperson:	
			Invoice Subtotal: Total Tax:	
		·	Total Invoice:	\$34,098.37
Payment Method "Charge"  Payment To	Terms N30	<u>Due Date</u> 9/29/2024		
Remit To Truck Zone				
15816 - 111 Ave N	w			
Edmonton, AB T5	M 2R8		j	

Payment Terms: Payment is due upon receipt of parts/service performed unless charged to customer's account. Unpaid balances will be charged interest of 2% per month compounded monthly (26.82% per annum)

Garage Keepers' Lien: By signing below you acknowledge and agree that the vehicle described below is subject to a garage keepers' lien in favor of Truck Zone Inc for the amount of parts, accessories, materials, and services provided by Truck Zone Inc., as permitted under the Garage Keepers' Lien Act (Alberta), as amended from time to time

Any and All Liability: IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT TRUCK ZONE INC DOES NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FOR DAMAGE TO VEHICLE OR CONTENTS WHILE IN THEIR POSSESSION OR PARKED ON TRUCK ZONE PREMISES

Storage Fees: Vehicles not picked up within 48 hours of notification of completion are subject to a \$10 per day storage fee

Parts Returns: All parts returned must be unused, accompanied with original packaging and the original purchase invoice, and returned within 30 days of the purchase invoice date. There is absolutely no return or exchange on electrical or special order parts. A 15% re-stocking charge will apply on all returned parts.

0:		
Signature:	 	



**BIII To: JENN TRUCKING LTD** 

A1 Driveline Ltd.

#100 -15502 94 St Grande Prairie, AB T8X 0L2 Phone: (780)539-6688 Fax:(780)539-6788

Email: a1driveline@telus.net

Invoice: 01P81745

Date / Time: 7/3/2024 1:55:43PM

Parts Order: 81745

**Customer:** 

Branch: A1GP

Invoice Total: \$ 6,300.00 \*\*\* Charge \*\*\*

Page 1 of 1

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD

Office Phone: Shop Phone: Email:

Customer P/O: 912		Invoiced By: dking	Delivery Method: Customer Pickup		Pickup	······································
Part / Misc	Description / Ref Nu	ımber	U/M	Quantity	Price	Ex Price
RPL23160/4.10-REBUILD	Rebuild Rockwell 4.	10 Ratio	EA	1	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.0
Stocking Number: 2383	Serial Number: 136	665		Bin Location: REI	BUILT	
RPL23160-CORE	ROCKWELL 23160	CORE (FRONT) (rpl23160)	EA	. 1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
Stocking Number:	Serial Number:			Bin Location: CO	RE	
Pallet	Pallet Charge - Ret	urn Pallet for Refund		1	\$50.00	\$50.0
GST/HST Number: Detail Tax Info:	809631252					
GST		\$300.00				
		Total: \$300.00				
		ſ		Total Parts:		950.00
				tal Core Charges:	\$2,	,000.00
				tal Core Returns: al Miscellaneous:		\$0.00 \$50.00
		ļ	100	Invoice Subtotal:		000.00
				Total Tax:		300.00
				Invoice Total:	\$6,3	300.00
Payment Method: Charge	Payment Terms: Net 30 Days	<u>Due Date:</u> 08/02/2024				
Remit To:						
A1 Driveline LTD - A1G	SP .					
15502 94 St # 100						
Grande Prairie, AB T8	X 0L2					

I hereby authorize the repairs to be done along with the required materials and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to the vehicle or contents in the case of fire or theft or causes beyond your control. I hereby grant you and your employees' permission to operate the vehicle on the streets and highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and or inspection. I acknowledge my indebtedness for the amount of this invoice and acknowledge and agree that in the event of non payment that the repairer is entitled to liens under any available repair liens or storage liens legislation. This information will be used solely for the current and future service of your vehicle, warranty registration, and any other use required by law. You have a right to a written estimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than 10% percent above that estimate. If you waived your right to an estimate, the repairer must have your authorization of the maximum amount that you will pay for the repairs. The repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you authorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorized. A1 Driveline has interest and retains all rights of ownership to any parts or service noted on this invoice until payed in full

Signature:		



TRUCKZONE.ca

Proudly serving British Columbia, Alberta & Saskatchewan Western Canada's Premier Heavy Duty Parts & Service Centres

MV# 0

Truck Zone - Grande Prairie

15202 94 St Grand Prairie, AB T8X 0L2 Phone: 780-532-0395

parts.grp@truokzone.ca servioe.grp@truokzone.ca <u>oredit@truokzone.ca</u> Head Office: 587-415-4490 Invoice: 02W6992

Date / Hour: 6/27/2024 4:59:30PM

Repair Order: 6992

Customer:

Branch: GRP Total Invoice: \$315.00

\*\*\*Charge\*\*\*
Page 1 of 2

Bill To:

JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Ship To: JENN TRUCKING LTD.

Office Phone:

Email:

Work: Fax: Customer P/O: 912 Open Date: 06/25/2024 Completion Date: 06/25/2024 Add User: PRobinson Salesperson: Unit Number: 912 Model Year: 2013 Make/Model: WESTERN STAR 4900 SERIES **Type: TRUCK HEAVY DUTY** VIN: 5KJJAEBG1DPFB1255 Meter: 349100 Kilometers Task: 010-2000 **CVIP Inspection Truck Department: Service** Complaint: LABOUR TO COMPLETE CVIP INSPECTION AS PER GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS. Cause: DECAL # CV7944467 **Correction: PERFORMED ANNUAL CVIP INSPECTION** 

MADE REPAIR LIST. STICKER UNIT

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Price
	Labor Quote: 300.00		<del></del>			
			Task 1 Subtotals	Parts:		\$0.00
				Labor:	\$	300.00
				Task 1 Subtotals		300.00

Task: 2 010-2101 Wheels off inspection CVIP Department: Service

Complaint: WHEELS OFF INSPECTION

Correction: LABOUR TO COMPLETE WHEELS OFF INSPECTION.

\*\*NOTE WHEELS MUST BE RE-TORQUED AFTER 100KMS\*\*

 Task 2 Subtotals
 Parts:
 \$0.00

 Labor:
 \$0.00

 Task 2 Subtotals
 \$0.00

GST/HST Number: 845685726RT0001

Detail Tax Info:

**Payment Method** 

\*\*\*Charge\*\*\*

GST \$15.00 Sales Tax \$0.00 Total:

<u>Terms</u>

N30

<u>Due Date</u> 7/27/2024 Total Parts: \$0.00
Total Labor: \$300.00
Invoice Subtotal: \$300.00
Total Tax: \$15.00
Total Invoice: \$315.00

Extended